# **Application**

## **Marshall Creek Advisory Workgroup**

#### **Directions**

Thank you for your interest in serving on the Marshall Creek Advisory Workgroup.

Please complete this application and return by November 27<sup>th</sup>, 2023, to:

ATTN: Walt Edelen, Spokane Conservation District, 4422 E 8<sup>th</sup> Ave, Spokane Valley WA, 99212

Or email Walt Edelen at walt-edelen@spokanecd.org

The Spokane Conservation District will notify you of selection decisions.

Further information on Marshall Creek can be found on the SCD Website: Blog - Spokane Conservation District (spokanecd.org)

## **Background and Contact Information**

Address:	members must be a current resident	within the Marshall Creek Watershed.	
Day Phone: <u>Ev</u>	ening Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Please list professional, civic, or govern		nt or previous participant within the past ten ver.	years?
	nent groups in which you are a currei e.g.—member, board member, office		years?
Please list professional, civic, or govern Please include dates and your capacity,	nent groups in which you are a currei e.g.—member, board member, office		years?
Please list professional, civic, or govern Please include dates and your capacity,  Check any of the below that best charac  Agricultural Operator, Supplier or	nent groups in which you are a current e.g.—member, board member, office terize your interests or affiliation:  Livestock Operator, Supplier	Local Agency, e.g county, municipality, irrigation	years?
Please list professional, civic, or govern Please include dates and your capacity,  Check any of the below that best charac  Agricultural Operator, Supplier or Organizational Group	nent groups in which you are a current e.g.—member, board member, office terize your interests or affiliation:  Livestock Operator, Supplier or Organizational Group	Local Agency, e.g county, municipality, irrigation district, water purveyor	years?

# **Interest in Participation**

Why are you interested in joining the Marshall Creek Advisory Workgroup? Are there particular knowledge or skills you believe will benefit the Advisory Workgroup?
<b>Advisory Workgroup Purpose</b> : The Spokane Conservation District is committed to overseeing the implementation of streamflow restoration in Marshall Creek. The purpose of this work group is to help make decisions that will affect funding and project priorities that will protect the local critical areas and maintain the viability of flow in Marshall Creek.
Do you agree with this purpose and commit to assisting in its delivery? Yes No
Ability to Participate
Are you comfortable working in a group that stresses consensus-based decision making? Yes No
The Marshall Creek Advisory Workgroup expects to meet quarterly. Most meetings are expected to be held from either 4-5 pm o 5-6 pm.
Can you attend meetings? Yes No
Are there particular days or times you would not be available?